EFC (I) Limited

(Previously known as Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

Regd. Office Add.: 32, Milan Park Society, Near Jawahar Chowk, Maninagar, Ahmedabad 380008 Corporate Office Add.: Unit No. 1,2,3,4 and 6th Floor, VB Capitol, S No. 209(P), CTS Pune 411007 CIN: L74110GJ1984PLC020026

Tel. No. 020 3502 0912 Email Id: amaniexports@yahoo.co.in Website: www.amanitrading.in

Date: 22.08.2022

To, The Compliance Department, Bombay Stock Exchange, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Scrip code: 512008

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares& Takeovers Regulations, as amended from time to time, we are attaching herewith the disclosure(s) received on 20.08.2022 from Umesh Kumar Sahay.

This is for your information & Record.

For and on behalf of EFC (I) Limited (Formerly Known As Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

Ш

Umesh Kumar Sahay. Managing Director. DIN: 01733060

Encl: as Below

UMESH KUMAR SAHAY

FLAT NO. A/308 SR.NO. 22, PRISTLINE FONTANA BAVDHAN (KH) PUNE

Email id - umeash@efcindia.org Tel No- 020 3502 0912

ANNEXURE-2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Nameof the Target Company (TC)	EFC (I) LIMITED (Previously known as Amani Trading And Exports Limited) Umesh Sahay		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)withthe acquirer			
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Detailsoftheacquisition/disposalasfollows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsha re/votingcapi talwherevera pplicable(*)	% w.r.t. totaldilutedshare/ votingcapital of the TC(**)
 Beforetheacquisitionunderconsideration,holdingof: a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Votingrights(VR)otherwisethan byshares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthat entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsi ntheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) e) Total(a+b+c+d) 	224885	32.14 %	32.14 %



	7.4.7.6	1839840	4.09 %	4.09%	
a) b) c) d) e)	Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired/sold VRsacquired/soldotherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthat entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) acquired/sold Sharesencumbered/invoked/releasedbytheacquirer Total(a+b+c+/-d)			4.0976	
Afte	ertheacquisition/ sale ,holdingof:	2064725	36.23 %	36.23 %	
b) c) d)	Sharescarryingvotingrights Sharesencumberedwiththeacquirer VRsotherwisethanbyshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthat entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsi ntheTC(specifyholdingineachcategory) afteracquisition Total(a+b+c+d)				
Mode o oublic etransfe	issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-	Preferential	Allotment		
ateofac	equisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptofintimationof to ofshares, which ever is applicable	18/08/2022			
quitysh tion/sa	narecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesaidacqui	699700			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisiton/sale		5699700			
otaldilu	utedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition	5699700			



- (*)Totalsharecapital/voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.
- (**) Diluted share/votingcapital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Umesh Sahay

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Pune

Date:19/08/2022
